TRIFAB® VERSAGLAZE® 601/601T/601UT
FRAMING SYSTEM - CENTER SET
Estimating / Take-Off And Ordering Guide -
Screw Spline Fabrication
 August 2022
 ETGC070AEN
This page is intentionally left blank.
Table of Contents
Parts Identification ................................................................................................................................  5
Trifab® VersaGlaze® 601/601T/601UT Framing System - Center Set Takeoff Guide .......................  13
Cut Formula Terms .............................................................................................................................  19
Formulas .............................................................................................................................................  21
Notes and Disclaimers ........................................................................................................................  22
TRIFAB® VERSAGLAZE® 601/601T/601UT FRAMING SYSTEM - CENTER SET 3
August, 2022
97904-252
ETGC070AEN
Laws and building and safety codes governing the design and use of Kawneer products vary widely. Kawneer does not
control the selection of its products and assumes no responsibility thereof. See full disclaimer at end of document.
© 2022, Kawneer Company, Inc.
This page is intentionally left blank.
Parts Identification
PART NUMBER: DESCRIPTION PROFILE
027073: Setting Block 5/8" x 1-1/4" x 4-1/8" (EPDM)
027073-SI: Setting Block 5/8" x 1-1/4" x 4-1/8" (SILICONE)
027074: Standard Wedge Gasket - 3/16"
027076: Light Wedge Gasket - 1/8"
027077: Heavy Wedge Gasket - 1/4"
027078: Bulb Door Weathering
027080: Setting Block 11/16" x 1-1/4" x 4-1/8" (EPDM)
027080-SI: Setting Block 11/16" x 1-1/4" x 4-1/8" (SILICONE)
027081: Setting Block 3/16" x 1-1/4" x 4-1/8" (EPDM)
027081-SI: Setting Block 3/16" x 1-1/4" x 4-1/8" (SILICONE)
028260: #8 x 3/8" Type 1 Cross Recessed Pan Head Thread Forming Screw - Type AB
(Used with 1" and 1-1/2" applied door stops)
028808: #8 x 1/2" Type 1 Cross Recessed Pan Head Thread Forming Screw - Type AB
028856: #12 x 1-1/8" Type 1 Cross Recessed Pan Head Thread Forming - Type AB
041045: Concealed Overhead Closer Door Stop (Used with 027078 weathering)
050761: Offset Pivot/Butt Hung Closer Mounting Bracket Package
060888: Vent Adapter (For equal leg frames)
069177: 1" Applied Door Stop Package (Requires screw 028260, 35 each per stock
length)
069201: 1-1/2" Applied Door Stop Package (Requires screw 028260, 35 each per stock
length)
069271: Stool Trim Clip Package, Includes (1) 069269 and (2) 028273 fasteners
TRIFAB® VERSAGLAZE® 601/601T/601UT FRAMING SYSTEM - CENTER SET 5
August, 2022
97904-252
ETGC070AEN
Laws and building and safety codes governing the design and use of Kawneer products vary widely. Kawneer does not
control the selection of its products and assumes no responsibility thereof. See full disclaimer at end of document.
© 2022, Kawneer Company, Inc.
PART NUMBER: DESCRIPTION PROFILE
127178: 9" Long Silicone Splice Sheet
128407: #10 x 7/16" Type 1 Cross Recessed Pan Head Thread Forming Screw - Type
B
400110: Steel Reinforcing